Ind 72

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS. DEPT. OF INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION )

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Stephen J. Reilly, Secretary of the Industrial Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said Commission, do hereby certify that the attached amendment to Wisconsin Administrative Code Ind 72.18 was adopted by the Industrial Commission on July 3, 1967.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 3rd

day of July , A. D., 1967.

Execu fiye Secretar

## ORDER OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Pursuant to authority vested in the Industrial Commission by section 101.01 to 101.29 Wis. Stats., the Industrial Commission hereby creates and adopts rule as follows:

Section Ind 72.18 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is adopted to read:

Ind 72.18 Unwed Mothers in Domestic Service. The minimum wage of unwed mothers placed in domestic service by the State Department of Public Welfare or an agency licensed under the provisions of Section 48.66, Wis. Stats., shall not be less than \$20 per week plus room and board.

The rule contained herein shall take effect on the first day of the month following publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Code as provided in Section 227.

## INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

Stephen Ře∧ľlľv

Executive Secretary

July 3, 1967